GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1974
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2016

PSUs under Power Sector
Rao Shri Rayapati Sambasiva

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the major PSUs under the Ministry along with financial status, PSU-wise;
(b) the flagship programmes of the Ministry;
(c) the budgetary allocation made for the Ministry during the last 2 years;
(d) whether the budgetary allocation made was left unutilised during the said period; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER,
COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRIPIYUSH GOYAL )
(@) : The details of the major PSUs under the Ministry of Power along with financial status are given in Annex-l.
(b) : The flagship programmes of Ministry of Power are:

i. Deen Dayal Upadhaya Gram Jyoti Yojana (DDUGJY)- A scheme to ensure adequate and quality power supply in rural areas and also to provide access to electricity to villages/households covering all aspects of power distribution in rural areas.

ii. Integrated Power Development Scheme (IPDS) - A scheme to facilitate state utilities to ensure quality and reliable 24X7 Power supply in urban areas.

(c) to (e) : The scheme wise budgetary allocations as well as expenditure made for the Ministry of Power for the last two years (2014-
15 and 2015-16) is given at Annex-Il. During Financial Year 2015-16, there were no savings. However, in the FY 2014-15, the details of savings and the reasons thereof are given at Annex-ll.
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